
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Thu Sep 19, 1996

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Northern Virginia Livestock Auction
Orange, Virginia on 18-Sep-96 Prices

bised on in weights
Feeder Cattle 278 head
Sleets 74 head Medium and Large 1

Small I Medium and Large 2 300-400
45.00 - 57.00 - 40.00 - 44.00 400-500
57.00 - 60.00 - - 500-000 50.00 - 54.00
47*0046.00 - 53.00 CJO-70055.50 - 45.00
- 5450 700-800 49.00 - 5350 42504850
800-900 55.00 - 58.00 - -

Holstein 31 head Steer Medium and
Urge 2 200-300 31.00 - 37.00 300-500
32.00 - 40.00

Heifers 136 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400 -

2800 - 36.00 - 400-500 44.00 - 47.00
34 50 - 4130 45.00500-600 43.00 - 47.00
- 35.00 - 36.00 600-700 49.00 - 51.00 - -

700-800 49.00 - 51.75 - - 800-90042.00 -

45.50 - -

Bulls 68 head Medium and Large 1
Medium and Large 2 400-500 41.0045.50
500-600 3930 - 4630 40.00 - 4830
600-700 45.00 3430 - 39.25 700-900
46.25 - 50.00 -

Slaughter Cattle 129 head

Slaughter Cows 126headBreaking Util-
ity and Commercial 2-4 3350- 3650Cut-
ter and boning Utility 1-3 25.50 - 34.00
High dressing 31.00 - 34.00 Cinner and
low Cutter 1-2 2050 - 2550
Cows returned to farms 9 head - Medium
and Large 1, 4-10 yn old 900-1100 lbs
290.00-400.00 per head. Baby calves
returned to farms 35 head newborn to 4
weeks 15.00-3250per head. Over 100 lbs
3250-45.00 per cwt ri

Source: Virginia Department of Agri-
culture and Consumer Services- USDA
Market News, Richmond, VA
804-786-3947

Richmond, VA
Wed Sep 18, 1996

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Southwest Virginia Livestock Summary
Wytheville, Virginia on 17-Sep-96

Prices based on in weights
Feeder Cattle 419 head

Steers 138 head Medium and Large 1
Small I Medium and Large 2 300-400 - -

54.00- 60.00400-500 55.00 - 63.0044.00
- 49.00 48.00 - 56.00 500-600 55.00 -

62.00 41.00 - 49.00 50.00 - 58.00600-700
55.00 - 62.0042.00 - 48.00 49.00 - 57.00
700-800 52.00 • 58.00 - 47.00 - 52.00
800-900 48.00- 57.00 - - 900-100050.00 -

55.00 - -

Holstein S 3 head Steer Medium and
Large 2 300-500 27.00 - 35.00 500-700

32.00 - 39.00 700-900 34.00 - 40.00
Heifers 140 head Medium and Large 1

Small 1 Medium and Luge 2 300-400
37.00 - 44.00 30.00 • 33.00 33.00 - 42.00
400-300 37.00- 44.00 29.00- 34.00 34.00
- 40.00 300-000 42.00 - 47.00 30.00 -

36.00 37.00- 44.00 600-700 43.00 - 30.00
- - 70OS00 45.00 - 52.00- - 800-9004330
- 5130 - -

Bulls 88 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Luge 2 300-400
33.00 - 39.00 - 46.00 - 34.00 400-300
49.00 - 34.00 37.00 - 46.00 43.00 - 32.00
500-600 48.00• 33.0033.00 - 42.0043.00
- 30.00 600-700 40.00- 47.00 - - 700-900
42.00 - 48.00 - 36.00 - 44.00

Slaughter Cattle 111 head
Slaughter Cows 93 headBreaking Utili-

ty and Commercial 2-4 27.00- 29.00 Cut-
ter and boning Utility 1-3 24 00 - 29.00
High dressing 30.00 - 32.00 Cannet and
low Cutter 1-2 18.00 - 23.00
Slaughter Bulls 18 head YO 1-2 900-1300
lbs 3130 - 33.30 YO 1-2 1300-1600 lbs
32.00 - 36.00 YC 1-2 1600 lbs and over
31.00 - 3730

Baby calves returned to farms 16 head
newbornto 4 weeks 13.00-30.00 per head.

Lambs total receipts 94 head Slaughter
Lambs 19 head New Crop Choice few
Prime 1-2 few 3 98 lbs 73.00 Feeder
Lambs 73 head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 77 lbs7830 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 36 lbs 76.00

************ jhj following are State
Graded prices **************

State Graded Feeder Cattle 162 head
sold at Wytheville, Virginia on September
17. 1996.

Steers 69 head Medium and Large I
Medium and Urge 2 400-500 48.00 -

61.00 • 500-600 50.00 - 60.00 4t.00 -

50.00 600-700 51.00 - 5850 59.50
Heifers 93 head Medium and Large 1

Medium and Large 2 400-500 36.00 -

4250 39.00- 46.00500-600 42.00 - 4950

40.00 - 4630 600-700 4930 44.00 gw
Source: Virginia Department rtf Agri-

culture and Consumer Services- USDA
Market News, Richmond, VA
804-786-3947

Richmond, VA
Thu Sep 19, 1996

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Southeast and Central Virginia Lives-

tock Auction
Southside (Blackstone) Virginia on

18-Sep-96 Prices based on in weights
Feeder Cattle 350 head
Steers Medium and Large 1 Small I

Medium and Large 2 400-300 46.00 -

37.0024.00 - 40.00 37.00 - 37.00300-600
4230 - 59.00 3930 - 3430 - 600-700
4430 - 3930 - 3830 - 33.00 700-800 -

37.00 - 4330 -

Heifers Medium and Large 1 Medium
andLarge 2 30040038.30 - 43.00 40.00-

4430400-300 33.00- 48.0030.00 - 4330
300-600 3930 - 3030 - 600-700 4230 -

30.0041.00- 48.30 700-80043.00 - 47.25
3830 - 4830

Bulls Medium and Large 1 Small 1
Medium and Large 2 300400 S 3.
00 - 3430• 39.00 - 4330 400-300 3830 -

37.00 3830 - 32.30 40.00- 3330 300-600
42.00 - 3330 - - 600-700 35.50 - 42.50 - -

700-800 3830 - 43.00 - 4130 - 4230
800-900 33.00 - 40.00--900-10003330-
33.00- -

Baby calves returned to farms 35 head
newborn to 4 weeks 5.00-20.00 per head.
Over 100 lbs 20.0043.00 per cwt

Goats 150 head Billies - Large 58.00 -

63.00 per cwt - Small 40.00 - 41.00 per
head Nannies - Large 40.00 - 57.00 per
head Kids - 15.00 - 21.00 per head Mutton
- 54.00 - 60.00 per head

Richmond, VA
Wed Sep 18, 1996

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News

Farming,,fafcirday, tsptoiator **

Special Slate (haded Slaughter Cattle
Sale

Staunton, Virginia on September 17.
1996. 35 bead sold.

Steers: Choice 2-3 1150-1350 lbs
66.00-67.95

Heifers: Choice 2-3 1250 lbs 65.75 me

Valley Stockyards
Athens, Pa.

September 16, 1996
Report supplied by auction

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES TO
165.00.

VEAL CALVES. NONE.
VEALER BULL CALVES TO 27 JO.
SLAUGHTER CALVES 25.00 AND

DOWN.
ORASSERS AND FEEDERS

12.00-31.50.
LAMBS
SHEEP 13.00-33.00.
HOGS, 200-250, TO 57JO.
SOWS 23.00-37.00.
BOARS TO 29.00.
PIGS 16.00-25.00.
HEIFERS 2* JO-42,00.
STEERS 34.00-36.25.
STEERS, FEEDER. 25.00-36.75.
BULLS 2t.50-39.25.
COWS. GOOD, 32.25-36.75.
COWS MEDIUM 27.50-31.75.
COWS.POOR OR SMALL,26.75 AND

DOWN.
CATTLE MARKET EASIER.
CALF MARKET STEADY.
HORSES 330.00-400.00.
PONIES TO 260.00.
GOATS 30.00-69.00.
MONTHLY DAIRY SALE SEPT. 19,

7:30 P.M.

Make the
Dairylea advantage

work for you.
Unmatched markets for your milk.

Through a series of investments in dairy facilities and our strong, long-term milk
marketing agreements, Dairylea has created the most diverse and flexible milk

marketing network in the Northeast.

Unmatched services for your profitability.
More than just a market for your milk, Dairylea provides a wide range

ofprograms and services that can have real economic value for your operation
The average farmer can save 15 to 40 cents per hundredweight with the

Dairylea advantage of services, such as
• Farm Management • Top-rated Health Insurance Coverages

Resource Program . Flexible Beneflt programs
• Member Loan Program . Member penslon plan
• Fixed Price Forward Contracts .mk Check D]rect Deposit
• Member Bulk Buying Program . State-of-the-art Milk Testing and
• Workers’ Compensation Insurance Reporting

For membership information, call 1-800-654-8838 today.

TERM INTEREST RATE

ANNUAL
PERCENTAGE
YIELD (APY)

3 MONTH

6 MONTH

1 YEAR

3 YEAR

5.00%
5.25%
5.60%
6.15%

5 YEAR 6.35% 635%
Before you buy CDs anywhere else, make one quick phone call to

a Merrill Lynch Financial Consultant, who can help you determine
which CDs are right for your financial plan. Call us at the local office
listed below.

You’ll discover that not all CDs are alike,
The difference is planning.
The difference is Merrill Lynch.

Joseph E. Lundy, Sr.
Vice President and Senior Financial Consultant

5.09%
5.32%
5.60%
6.15%

Da' lea
717-295-5635 or 1-800-372-7918

Merrill Lynch
110 North Duke Street

P.O. Box 83645
Lancaster, PA 17608-3645

MerrillLynch
A tradition of trust.

Theinterest rates and the AnnualPercentage Yield(APY) are as of 9/17/96 andare subject
to availability and change. A minimum deposit ofSl,OOO is required In most cases, early
withdrawal may not bepermitted, however, CDscan be liquidated in the secondary marketsubject
to market conditions. APY may reflect a current market discount The distribution ofinterest is

required, therefore, interest paid will no longer be pari ofthe CD CDs may be issued by ouUof
slate institutions.

• Irc-oiterated Mtrixf 9K


